

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INFORMED CONSENT

By signing this document, you understand and accept the risks associated with the Event for your child as his or her parent or legal guardian. Please read carefully!

In consideration of permission, granted now or in the future by the City of Calgary (The City) to participate in

_(The Event) on ______, 20 ____, I agree and acknowledge that:

- 1. _____ (my Child) has met all the prerequisites required for participation in The Event and will abide by its rules and regulations.
- 2. Participation in The Event has risks and hazards including risks associated with the novel coronavirus and COVID-19. As a participant, my Child may suffer property damage, personal injury, and even death. I freely and voluntarily assume all the risks and hazards of participation, including any legal risks. This means that I am giving up my right to sue the City for any reason, including The City's negligence, if my Child suffers any damage, injury, loss or death by participating in the Event.
- 3. I waive any claim I may have against The City arising from my Child's participation in The Event, however it is caused, and I agree to indemnify and hold harmless The City from all claims arising from my Child's participation in The Event.

DATED at Calgary, Alberta this _____ day of _____, 20___

Name of Parent or Legal Guardian (Please Print) Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian

Date of Birth of my Child

Contact information of Parent or Legal Guardian

The personal information collected by this form is obtained under the authority of Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (Alberta). The information will be used for the purpose of managing access to The Event. If you have any questions regarding the collection and use of this information please contact 311.